Town of Plymouth, Vermont
Select Board - Regular Meeting
Monday, May 19, 2025 @ 6:00 PM
Municipal Building Meeting Room

AGENDA

Topic: Plymouth Select Board Meeting
Time: May 19, 2025 06:00 PM Eastern Time (US and Canada)

Join Zoom Meeting:
https://zoom.us/j/9788686006?pwd=RVyz9U641hLsWIG8eeuHfc9asaobTF.1&omn=98895468783

Meeting ID: 978 868 6006
Passcode: 565333

One tap mobile
+13092053325,,9788686006%#,,,,*565333# US
+13126266799,,9788686006#,,,,¥565333# US (Chicago)

Dial by your location

*+1 309 205 3325 US

*+1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)
*+1 646 558 8656 US (New York)

1. Call to Order:

2. Consideration of Any Changes, Additions or Removals to Agenda:

3. Agency of Transportation — Update on Bridge Repairs:

4. Charlie Kimbell:

5. Bruce Pauley — Update on Town Plan:

6. Board to Approve / Inform Residents of Triquest Gravel Triathlon:
a. Saturday, September 6, 2025

7. Approve Meeting Minutes:
a. April 28, 2025, Regular Meeting Minutes



https://zoom.us/j/9788686006?pwd=RVyz9U64lhLsWIG8gguHfc9asaobTF.1&omn=98895468783

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

Citizen Comments:

Update on AARP Grant for Speed Limit Signs:

Discussion on Kingdom Road Paving Grant:

Board to Review and Approve Local Emergency Plan - 2025:

Board to Review and Possibly Approve Revisions to the Following Policies:

a. Credit Card Policy

Other Business:

Sign Warrants and Review Mail:

Possibly Next Select Board Meeting Date:
a. Monday, June 2, 2025

Agenda Items for Next Meeting:

Executive Session:

Adjourn:



